Ross Valley Fire Department

777 SAN ANSELMO AVENUE SAN ANSELMO, CALIFORNIA 94960 • 415-258-4686 • FAX 415-258-4689



Fee Schedule

| Uniform Fire Code compliance (Construction projects) | : 2 hours minimum | \$220.00 |
|--|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| (Construction projects) | 2 Hours Hillimum | ΨΖΖΟ.00 |
| Fire Protection Systems | A havena mainimerum | # 440.00 |
| Residential Sprinklers | 4 hours minimum | \$440.00 |
| Commercial Sprinklers Engineered Systems | 5 hours minimum 3 hours minimum | \$550.00 \$330.00 |
| Engineered Systems | 3 Hours Hillimum | |
| Fire Alarm Systems | 3 hours minimum | \$330.00 |
| Resale inspections | ½ hour minimum | \$50.00 |
| Uniform Fire Code Permits: | | |
| Asbestos removal | | \$110.00 |
| Installation of compressed gas systems | | \$110.00 |
| Installation of cryogenic systems | | \$110.00 |
| Flammable or combustible liquids | | \$110.00 |
| -remove, install, construct, alter or abandon | | |
| an underground or above ground tank | | |
| Hazardous materials | | \$110.00 |
| -install, repair, abandon, remove, place out-of-service, | | |
| tanks or piping, close or modify a storage facility | | |
| Liquefied petroleum gases | | \$110.00 |
| Industrial baking or drying ovens | | \$110.00 |
| Spraying or dipping operations | | \$110.00 |
| Candles or open flames in assembly areas | | \$110.00 |
| Explosives or blasting agents | | \$110.00 \$110.00 |
| Fireworks displays Open burning | | \$110.00 |
| Pyrotechnical special effects materials | | \$110.00 |
| Temporary membrane structures, tents, and canopies | | \$110.00 |
| remporary membrane structures, tents, and canopies | | ψ110.00 |

These fees are the minimum charges for plan check and inspections for a typical application. Additional charges may be imposed for large projects and reinspections or failures to comply which result in additional inspections.

The current fully burdened hourly rate is \$110.00 per hour.

Exhibit A